

April 13th, 2010

A société anonyme with a Board of Directors with a share capital of €204,225,819.25. Registered office: 4, Quai de la Mégisserie – 75001 PARIS SIREN 377 913 728 R.C.S. PARIS Financial year of July 1 to June 30

This press release may not be published, forwarded or distributed, directly or indirectly, in the United States, Canada, Australia or Japan. This press release does not constitute any offer or solicitation to purchase or subscribe for securities in the United States or any other jurisdiction. The securities of Vilmorin & Cie ("Vilmorin") have not been and will not be offered, subscribed or sold in the United States unless they are registered or exempt from registration under the U.S. Securities Act of 1933, as amended. Vilmorin does not intend to register any portion of the offering referred to in this press release in the United States nor to conduct any public offering of securities in the United States.

Vilmorin announces the successful completion of its €200 million share capital increase with upholding of the preferential subscription right: offering oversubscribed at 224 %

The share capital increase with upholding of the preferential subscription right launched on March 16th by Vilmorin was very largely oversubscribed with a total of subscription orders of 8,584,737 shares, representing approximately 224 % of the offering. 3,796,974 shares have been subscribed by irrevocable entitlement (*à titre irréductible*), i.e., 99.24 % of the shares to be issued. The subscription orders by entitlement subject to reduction (*à titre réductible*) have amounted to 4,787,763 shares and will therefore be only partly allotted, for 29, 270 shares.

The gross amount of the transaction is thus \leq 200,112,561.20 and results in the issuance of 3,826,244 new shares.

Following the issuance, Groupe Limagrain holds 71.7 % of the share capital of Vilmorin.

The settlement and delivery of the new shares will occur on Thursday, April 15th. The new shares' admission on the NYSE Euronext Paris market is also scheduled for April 15th, in the same line as the Company's existing shares.

With the aim of thanking Vilmorin's shareholders who supported the transaction, Adrian Huige, Chief Executive Officer, said: "Armed with the trust shown by all of its shareholders, Vilmorin carries on its development plan with determination on its vegetable and field markets. Relying on a strengthened financial structure, Vilmorin is already working on speeding up its growth in accordance with the strategic priorities announced recently: intensifying the development of the vegetable activity, the set-up of innovative corn seeds and the internationalization of the competitive positions in wheat".

Natixis and Société Générale Corporate & Investment Banking have acted as Joint Lead Managers and Joint Bookrunners in the share capital increase. Oddo Corporate Finance was instructed by Vilmorin as financial advisor on the transaction.

Not for distribution in the United States, Canada, Japan or Australia. This communication is not offering material and is for information purposes only.

NEXT RELEASES OF 2009-2010 FINANCIAL YEAR

Monday, May 3rd, 2010, at the end of day: 3rd quarter sales. Tuesday, August 3rd, 2010, at the end of the day: yearly sales. Wednesday, October 6th, 2010, at the end of the day: yearly results.



Vilmorin is the fourth largest seed company in the world, and creates vegetable and field crops with high added value, thus helping to meet food needs more efficiently.

Based on a responsible vision of its development, Vilmorin's strategy is a successful combination of its research capacity and constant international growth that strengthens its position as a world player. This ambition is founded on sharing knowledge, quality of life and respect for the needs of mankind, all expressed through its philosophy « Cultivating the taste of life ».

LISTED NYSE

Listed on NYSE Euronext Paris (compartment A), Vilmorin's shares are included in the Next 150, CAC Mid 100 and SBF 120 indices, and are eligible for SRD (Deferred Settlement Order).

ISIN code: FR0000052516 (RIN).

For further information, please contact:

Daniel JACQUEMOND
Chief Financial Officer
daniel.jacquemond@vilmorin.info

Vilmorin & Cie BP 1 – 63720 CHAPPES

Tel. + 33 (0)4 73 63 41 95 - Fax : + 33 (0)4 73 63 41 80

www.vilmorin.info

Claire PLANCHE

Financial Communication Officer claire.planche@vilmorin.info

Information available to the public

Copies of the French prospectus approved by the French financial markets authority (AMF) are available free of charge from Vilmorin, 4, quai de la Mégisserie, 75001 Paris, on the Company's website (www.vilmorin.info) and on the AMF's website (www.amf-france.org), as well as from the Lead Managers and Joint Lead Bookrunners.

The French prospectus, approved by the AMF under visa No. 10-046 dated March 15, 2010, consists of Vilmorin's 2008-2009 "Document de Référence", filed with the AMF on November 6, 2009 under number D.09-0742, the Update of the "Document de Référence" filed with the AMF on February 24, 2010 under number D.09-0742-A01, a Securities Note, ("Note d'Opération") and a summary of the French prospectus.

Vilmorin draws the attention of the public on the risk factors and uncertainties set out in the Risk Factors ("Facteurs de Risque") section of the French Prospectus approved by the AMF, which may affect the actual results, financial condition, performance or forward-looking statements.

Not for distribution in the United States, Canada, Japan or Australia. This communication is not offering material and is for information purposes only.

Disclaimer

This press release may not be published, forwarded or distributed, directly or indirectly, outside of France and in particular in the United States, Canada, Australia or Japan.

This communication is not offering material and is for information purposes only.

This press release and the information contained therein do not constitute an offer of securities for sale or any solicitation to purchase or subscribe for Vilmorin shares in any jurisdiction.

This press release does not constitute any offer or solicitation to purchase securities in the United States. Securities may not be offered or sold in the United States absent registration or an exemption from registration under the U.S. Securities Act of 1933, as amended. Vilmorin does not intend to register the Vilmorin shares under the US Securities Act of 1933 or conduct a public offering in the United States.

No public offering of Vilmorin shares is carried out in the United Kingdom. In the United Kingdom, this information is only intended to persons (i) who have professional experience in matters relating to investments or (ii) who comply with the provisions of Article 49(2)(a) to (d) ("high net worth companies, unincorporated associations etc.") of the Financial Services and Markets Act 2000 (Financial Promotion) Order 2005, as amended.

The issue, publication or distribution of this press release in certain jurisdictions may constitute a breach of applicable laws and regulations. Therefore, individuals who are located in such jurisdictions where this press release is issued, published or distributed must seek information and comply with such laws and regulations.